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QUINTE AMATEUR RADIO CIUB

MONTHLY BULLETIN May, 1974

NEXT REGULAR MEETING

May 8, 1974
8:00 P.M.
Cafeteria, Building "C"
IOYALIST COLLEGE

PROGRAM

Annual equipment display by
John Williems, VE3XY, of the
Peterson Radio Co., London,
Ontario. All of the latest
gear can be viewed and John
will answer any of your
questions concerning gear.

RAG CHEW REFRESHIENTS

ROTARY SCIENCE FAIR

Bill Drulak, VE3HBS, was in charge of this affair and on a very short
notice did a wonderful job. The anbtennas were put up in limited space
in the armories yard and on the roof. Bill had a rig going on 75 & 20,
a 2 meter station and BPTY on the low bands as well. Thanks to Barry,
VE3CJC, ladders, tools, wire, etc. did not present any problem. Barry's
truck is full of goodies .... these he generously loaned and donated.
Henry, VE3GON, supplied the low band rig, Howard, VE3RL, supplied the
2 meter rig, bridge, cables, etc. Bill, VE3HBS, did a lot of leg work
o round up the equipment and transport it to the armories. Bill, Barry,
and Henry were the backbone of the affair with the able assistance of
Pim, VE3HCM, Gerry, VE3HBR, Rick, VE3EJB, Bob, VE3GTD, Orland, VE3AXZ,
Ron, VE3GAB and Martin, harmonic of VE3EL.

NEWS ITEMS /

After 26 years in the radio & TV business, George Edison, VE3DLB, has
closed his shop doors to become a man of liesure.

A copy of the club mailing list is included in this bulletin. Please
report any errors or omissions to H. Fralick, VE3RL.

Everybody is having a lot of fun working Ron, VE3GAB, aercnautical
mobile. Listen for him on Sunday afternoon, weather permitting.



We are heppy Lo report that the firms advertising in our Bulletin have
saken the sane space agsin on Hhe naw covers. These firms are Heebhkis,
Peberson Badio and the Radio Shsck. Booth Radio & TV will pay the

printing expenses.

Rert Hanson has a real good 3 inch scope for ssle .... ideal for RTIY
or general shop use. A sparve power transformer and CRT go with ik.

Howard, VE3RL, has a Hallicrafiers SH 500 trassceiver covering 80, 40
aud 20 with 4d0 W PEP for sale. Also an FIDX 400 covering 5 bands with
u k-

The smateur radic class at Iloyaliet will contimne o about June so %hat
some of the late starters can cabch up.

Rick, VE3EJB, has a new FTDX 400.
Orlan, VE3AYZ, bas a new Ultracom 25 Watt 2 meter rig.

When gou read this, the Obtbawa and Mt. St. Patrick repeaters will have
switbched input freguencies, This ¢ e just about completes the standard-
ization of all repeaters im Southern Ontario. Briefly, here is how ¥things
now stand;

Belleville, Toronto, Mt. St. Patrick, Montresl .... 148.46 - 147.05
Peterboro, Kingston, Obtawa .... 146,34 - 146.94

US4 & Canada calling & ragchew .... 146.52

LoGal MONLBOT +ewa VEIEBR (#6-06)

Rellevwille TAECHEW ... 146,58 - 146.58 (when 52-52 in uae)

Most popular in USA .... 146.34 - 146.94
145,28 - 146.83

Brockville (proposed) s... 146,37 - 146,97
Kiﬁﬂh&n&r LN N l%a}? S 1%-97

fince 94 is a repeater output (3 repeaters im Belleville vamge), this
frequapcy should be avoided for local simplex use. The cnly fly in the
ointment now is the excessive powsr uged Toronto. 1f we can gebt them
o reduce it o a ressonable level, the lasht snag in the Onbario repeaber
eystem will be eliminated.

10 mebers is starting to show signs of coming to life. Opemings are gquibe
freguent during daylight hours. 20 mefers is not very gooci of late.

iate evening DX on 80 is guite good. If you haven't got a beam try a
vertii.calbondm .oee it's a simple antenna that seems to do a good job

oo this band.

inybody for fash ecan TV? Bill, VEZCUE, and Howard, VE3RL, are thiunking
seviocusly about itic



VE3RL has s good stock of books on hand. The following are now in stock:
ARRL, Handboolk
ARRL Antenna Book
ARRL VHF Book
Logbooks
Callbooks
Beginners & Advanced - Biback

A receni visitor from New Zealand was ZI2BCX, John. He was the guest of
3111, VEZHJ, and during hie stay also visited Howard, VE3RL.

Thig will be the last bulletin prepared by Dick Maki, your present editor.
The Bulletin Editor is a very important job .... the club needs someone
to take over this Jjob .... anyone interested?.?

After the May meeting, the QARC Executive will be taking a rest until
the Fall. Except for a field day meeting or two, that's it for the summer.

DRIVE CAREFULLY!
STAY QUT OF THE POISON IVY!
OBEY THE SWIMMING & BOATING SAFETY RULES:

Have a good summer and get all your antenna work dome in preparation for
the cold weather.

7% till September



Roy White

George Brunet
George Edison
Howard Fralick
W.F. Bill Jones
Dr. R. Brain
Douglas Pitt

R. Maki

Charles R. Kilgour
Austin Freeman

Don Davenport
Charles Bonnycastle
Morley Wiltse

E. (Gene) Hitchon
Stan Else

Bert Hanson

M. (Mike) Williams
Reg Varcoe

Walter Edwards
Art Lloyd

Bert Maloney

Jack Erwin

Stan Biggers

Gerald Ingles

QUINTE AMATEUR RADIO CLUB

VE3BUX
VE3BZI
VE3DLB
VE3RL
VE3HJ
VE3GTD
VE3DPP
SWL
SWL
VE3DEF
VE3BPL
VE3HBU
VE3CYW
VE3NN
VE3ATJ
SWL
VE3AGT
VE3RR
SWL
VE3BPK
VE3AQ1
VE3BHW
VE3HBT

VE3HBR

MAILING LIST

5 Northwood Cres.,
74 Plaza Square,
c/o Edison T.V.,

59 Palmer Road

. Box 855

R.R. #1

22 Low Street,

Box 777

R.R. #1

40 Bocage Street,
Lo4 Victoria Ave.
1894 Albert St.
Wellington, Ontario
116 Catherine St.
31 Northwood Cres.
R.R. #3

285 Herchimer Ave
57 Stanley Park Dr
R.R. 1

Picton, Ontario (
127 Avondale Rd.

12 Elmsley Cres.

79 N. Park St.

312 Colborne St.

April 8, 1974

Belleville
Belleville
Colborne, Ont.
Belleville
Belleville
Corbyville, Ont.
Picton, Ontario
Campbellford
Grafton, Ont.
Trenton
Belleville

Belleville

Belleville
Belleville
Brighton, Ont.
Belleville
Belleville
Demorestville
Glenora Road)
Belleville
Ottawa, Ont.
Belleville

Tweed

962-3271
962-9062
355—22i6
968-7844
967-1090
962-7717
476-6131

(416)349-2036

392-1762
962-3167
962-6031
399-2043
962-0658
968-5604
475-0899
968-8903
968-9048
476-4326
476-4522

829-6999
962-6970
478-2704

orif 2



Syd Horne

Fred Levere

H.K. Booth

Don Brunet

Ernie Farris
C.A.R.F.

Tim Pekkonen
Bill Drulak

Ray Heath

Clark Steele
Col. Angus Duffy
Henry Pylvainen
Harry Pitt
Gordon Nouse
Ivan Graham

Jim Robinson
W.A. (Bill) Crabbe
W. Strong
Holland Shepherd
Milford Waller
Len Coward
Harold Carruthers
Mike Papper

Hugh Watson

Allan Molloy

VE3EGO
VE3HBV
VE3BEE
VE3CDY

VE3BRC

VE3HCM
VE3HBS
VE3BCX
SWL
SWL
VE3GON
VE3BND
SWL
VE3GTH
SWL
VE3CUK
VE3
VE3DV
SWL
VE3FGV
VE3NW
VE3FNP
VE3BHL

SWL

531 Victoria Ave.
15 McCann St.

R.R. #1

125 Carruthers St.

952 Parkhill Rd. W.

Box 356 - Kingston, Ontario.

55 Graham St.

R.R. #5

Box 982

R.R. #4 Elmwood Dr.
E.M.0. Headquarters
20 Parker Street
160 McDonald Ave.
Box 430

12 Kingsway Court
18 Turnbull St.

17 Keller Drive

131 Byron Street
3016 Cowan Cres.
Allied Radio Shack
41 Second Avenue
255 Dufferin Ave.
19 Highview Cres.
40 North Park St.

58 Cannifton Road

Belleville
Trenton, Ont.
Belleville
Kingston, Ont.
Peterboro, Ont.
K7L 4wz
Belleville
Trenton, Ont.
Campbellford
Belleville

Box 942 Belleville
Belleville
Belleville
Picton, Ont.
Belleville
Belleville
Belleville
Trenton

Ottawa KIV-8L1
Belleville
Trenton
Belleville
Belleville
Belleville

Belleville

962-6673
392-8445
962-8554

966-2562
392-9898

966-2722
962-9455
967-1394
962-4669
476-2616
962-0677
967-1706
962-4704
392-9649

968-9222
392-6211
968-9607
968-7065
962-2885
962-5587
o3



Becky Aylesworth
Bill Coombs

W.B. Doubleday
George Fralick
Ron Mason

Barry Robinson
Rick Whiteford

Archie Smith

M. Collins

SWL
VE3VA
VE3NF
VE3FRJ
VE3GAB
VE3CJC
VE3EJB

SWL

SWL

24 Lewis Street Belleville
15 Holden Street Belleville
26 Algonquin Terrace Kingston

273 Dundas St. W. Belleville

R.R. #4 Elmwood Dr. Belleville

53 Campbell St. Trenton
62 Edgehill Road Belleville
General Delivery Belleville

R.R. #5 Belleville Belleville

962-4849
968-9716

962-6101
967-1853
392-3248
966-1410

9687900



ELECTRONICS FOR EVERYONE!

‘omponent Sets, Kit Builders! Hobbyists! Hams! Experimenters! and all kinds
‘Do-it-Y ourselfers” & “Fix-it Men” 11! Component Sets! Kit builders! Hobbyi
fams! Experimenters! and all kinds of “Do-it-Y ourselfers” & “Fix-it Men" 1!
wpenent Sets! Kit Builders! Hohbyists! Hams! Experimenters! and all kinds of
t-Y durselfers” & “Fix-it Mon" 111 Components Sets! Kit Ruilders! Hobbyists!

; - ant Sets!

perimenters! antl as wivus o1 d
(it Builders! Hobbyists! Hams! Experimenters! and alf kinds of “Po-it-Yourse
“ix-it Men” 11! Components Sets! Kit Builders! Hobbyists! Hams! Experiment
inds of “Do-it-Yourseifers” & “Fix-it Men" !!! Component Sets! Kit Builders
Experimenters! and ail kinds of “Do-it-Yourselfers” & “Fix-it Men” ! Comg

RADIO SHACK

- 244 Nerth Front Street BELLEVILLE
| Tel: $68-9222

'

QUINTE QRM
Box 777
Campbeliford
(ntario
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